Form 6

Construction Lien Act

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Regional Municipality of Niagara

9 Main St, St. Catharines, ON L2N 7R8

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

LAKESIDE SEWAGE PUMPING STATION UPGRADES

to the above premises was substantially performed on			July 15 th , 2021 (date substantially performed)	
Date certificate signed: <u>July 2</u>		1 <u>st, 2021</u>	Josep Martin / WSP Canad (payment certifier where there	
			(owner and contractor, where	there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner		Regional Municipality of Niagara		
Address for service		1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, Thorold, ON, L2V 4T7		
Name of contractor		Baseline Constructors Inc		
Address for service		FEO Canastago Dd. Waterlag, Ontario, NOI 452, Canada		
Address for service		550 Conestogo Rd, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L4E3, Canada		
Name of payment certifier		WSP Canada Inc.		
		(where applie	cable)	
Address		100 Commerce Valley Drive West, Thornhill, Ontario L3T 0A1		
À.	or B whichever is appropriate) Identification of premises for preservation of liens:			
(Ref d)	9 Main St, St. Catharines, ON L2N 7R8 (where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)			
B. (Ref e)	Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:			
	(where liens do not attach to	premises)		R.R.O. 1990, Reg. 175, Form 6